
2007 CARE Teams 
 

TEAM 1 
Miami, FL (SAA) 

Frederick, MD (NAA) 
Name Location Specialty E-mail Telephone 

(Office/Cell) 
Primary 
Coverage 

Barbie Ballengee, Leader 
 

L-PWA  4, 8 bballengee@pw.ars.usda.gov 661-746-8000  HR/Agreements

Lisa Mullenax, Co-Leader 
 

L-NPA  LAO
6, 4 

lmullena@unlserve.unl.edu 402-472-9691  Budget/Fiscal

Wilma Black, Co-Leader 
 

L-SPA  LAO
no 5, 8 

wblack@spa.ars.usda.gov 479-675-2856  Facilities/Any
 

Melanie Roberts-Brown 
 

HQ-APD 2 Melanie.RobertsBrown@ars.usda.gov 301-504-1704  Acquisition

Linda Mooney 
 

A-BA  3
(SHEM) 

mooneyl@ba.ars.usda.gov 301-504-0286  SHEM

Sherell Gibson-Brooks 
 

HQ-HRD 4 Sherell.Brooks@ars.usda.gov 301-504-1439  HR

Robert Butler 
 

HQ-OCIO  5 Rob.Butler@ars.usda.gov 301-504-4604  IT

Bernadette Gregor 
 

HQ-EAD  8 Bernadette.Gregor@ars.usda.gov 301-504-1142  Agreements
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2007 CARE Teams 
 

TEAM 2 
Aberdeen, ID (PWA) 

NCAUR, Peoria, IL (MWA) 
Name Location Specialty E-mail Telephone 

(Office/Cell) 
Primary 
Coverage 

Marcie Currie-Gross, Leader 
 

A-NPA  8 Marcie.currie-
gross@ars.usda.gov

970-492-7022/ 
970-222-7969 

Agreements 

Salvio Torres-Cardona, 
Co-Leader 
 

L-SAA  LAO
6, SHEM 

mayst@ars-grin.gov 787-831-3435 
Ext. 230 

Budget/Fiscal 

Gail Champagne 
 

L-MSA  LAO
no SHEM 

gchampagne@msa-
stoneville.ars.usda.gov

225-757-7766/ 
225-235-7288 

Any 

Rhonda Mashburn 
 

L-SAA  2,3,4,6,7,8 rhonda.mashburn@ars.usda.gov 706-546-3345  Acquisition

Lana Podielsky 
 

HQ-APD  2 property
3 (no 
SHEM) 

lpodielsky@ars.usda.gov 202-401-1106  Property

JoAnne Gresens 
 

L-NPA  3 (SHEM) Joanne.gresens@gmprc.ksu.edu 785-776-2733  SHEM

Peggy Purcell 
 

HQ-FD  3 (SHEM) peggy.purcell@ars.usda.gov 301-504-1245  Facilities

Delisa Robinson 
 

HQ-HRD  4 delisa.robinson@ars.usda.gov 301-504-1392  HR

John Barrientes 
 

L-SPA  5 jbarrientes@weslaco.ars.usda.gov 956-447-6308/ 
956-463-3236 

IT 
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2007 CARE Teams 
 

TEAM 3 
Sidney, MT (NPA) 

Mississippi State University, MS (MSA) 
Name Location Specialty E-mail Telephone 

(Office/Cell) 
Primary Coverage 

Jim Simmons, Leader 
 

A-SPA  3 (SHEM) jsimmons@spa.ars.usda.gov 979-260-9444  Facilities

Janis Contento, Co-Leader 
 

L-PWA  LAO fnjscl@uaf.edu 907-474-6516  Any

Maryanne Cage 
 

L-NAA  LAO Maryanne.Cage@ars.usda.gov 304-725-3451 
Ext. 332 

Agreements 

Marla Lawrence 
 

L-PWA  2, 7 mlawrence@wcrl.ars.usda.gov 520-316-6313  Acquisition

Terry Steele 
 

L-PWA  3 (SHEM) tsteele@uswcl.ars.ag.gov 520-316-6316  SHEM

Deborah Agee 
 

A-MWA  4 deb.agee@ars.usda.gov 309-681-6633  HR

Paula Snell 
 

A-MWA  5 paula.snell@ars.usda.gov 309-681-6575  IT

Joe Lacour 
 

A-BA  6 joe.lacour@ars.usda.gov 301-504-5542  Budget/Fiscal
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2007 CARE Teams 
 

TEAM 4 
Booneville, AR (SPA) 

Animal and Natural Resources Institute, Beltsville, MD (BA) 
Name Location Specialty E-mail Telephone 

(Office/Cell) 
Primary 
Coverage 

Rosita Spears, Leader 
 

HQ-HRD  4 Rosita.spears@ars.usda.gov 301-504-1336 HR 

Deborah Padgett, Co-Leader 
 

L-SAA  LAO
no 5, SHEM 

dpadgett@tifton.usda.gov 229-386-3498  Any

Scott Farris, Co-Leader 
 

L-MWA 5 sfarris@nadc.ars.usda.gov 515-663-7777  IT

Christy Gibson 
 

L-MWA LAO, no 5, 
SHEM 

gibsoncg@ncaur.usda.gov 309-681-6563  Any

Sherry Christ 
 

L-MSA 2 schrist@msa-
oxford.ars.usda.gov

662-232-2911  Acquisition

Jackie Couture 
 

L-NPA  3 (SHEM) jcouture@sidney.ars.usda.gov 406-433-9422  SHEM

Kathie Moh 
 

L-NAA  3 (SHEM) Kathie.moh@ars.usda.gov 607-255-8849  SHEM

Paul Barr 
 

L-PWA  5 pbarr@pbarc.ars.usda.gov 808-959-4345  IT

John Watterson 
 

L-NPA LAO 6,2,3,no
5 

 aologan@cc.usu.edu 435-797-3071  Budget/Fiscal

Monta Whitehurst 
 

A-PWA  6, 8 mbw@pw.usda.gov 510-559-6161  Agreements
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